



Crystal Broughan Appointed To International Trademark Association Committee

(JACKSONVILLE, FL – October 19th, 2015) Marks Gray attorney, <u>Crystal T.</u> <u>Broughan</u>, Of Counsel, was appointed to the <u>International Trademark</u> <u>Association's (INTA)</u> Law Firm Committee for the 2016-2017 term. The committee is responsible for benchmarking and advising on member benefits and services for law firms by developing, implementing and maintaining law firm programs. Activities include program content; course materials review and/or development; recruitment of speakers and moderators; location and venue recommendations; and marketing assistance.

INTA is the global association of trademark owners and professionals dedicated to supporting trademarks and related intellectual property in order to protect consumers and to promote fair and effective commerce. The organization represents brand owners from major corporations, as well as small and medium-sized businesses, law firms, government agency members and nonprofits. <u>Read more about INTA's committees</u>.

Crystal provides trademark, copyright and trade secret legal advocacy to clients ranging from start-ups to international corporations. Additionally, Crystal represents clients before the Trademark Trials and Appeals Board of United States Patent and Trademark Office, as well as managing infringement litigation for all types of intellectual property matters in federal and state courts.

##

About Marks Gray, P.A.

Founded in 1899, Marks Gray is a full-service litigation and transactional law firm with 26 attorneys representing national, regional, and local clients across a broad spectrum of practice areas. In our second century of service, Marks Gray has established itself as one of Jacksonville's oldest and most respected law firms. With over 115 years of knowledge and experience, Marks Gray is ranked as one of Jacksonville Business Journal's Top 50 law firms, is recognized as a top law firm by U.S. News & World Report, and has achieved an AV® Preeminent Rating by Martindale-Hubbell® for professional and ethical excellence.

For additional information, including a full listing of practice areas, please visit www.marksgray.com.

Contact:

C. Alexis Brown Marketing Director Marks Gray, P.A. 904.807.2191 <u>ABrown@marksgray.com</u>